

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 6803/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6428/2018 and DBCWP No. 6456/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

PRAYAS SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN EMDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.111851/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111850/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.111854/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition granted.

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also in the application for condonation of delay.

No coercive action against the petitioners till the next date of hearing.

Tag the matter along with SLP (C)No. 2942/2020, 27907-27916/2019 and other connected matters.

List all these matters on 19th February, 2021.In the meantime, the petitioners to serve *dasti* notice on the concerned respondents. Liberty to serve the standing counsel for the State.

Office to list all the matters, even if not ready, along with office report, if required.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)