

ITEM NO.19

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 431/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2020 in DBCWP No. 13447/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

MANAGING COMMITTEE,

MAHARAJA SAWAI MAN SINGH VIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2305/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2307/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.2924/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.2923/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 44/2021 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1704/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1701/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.1703/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 577-579/2021 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3012/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For parties

Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Anshul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhrigu Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Unuc Legal LLP, AOR

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Dr. Raman Deep Singh Sidhu (Kharlia), Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sumitra Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR
Mr. Sushil Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 01st February, 2021, along with
SLP (C)Nos. 27907-27916/2019 and all the other connected
matters, at the bottom of the List.

The parties are granted liberty to file reply
affidavit.

Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel, has assured us that
he will file convenience volume, which will be used by all
the parties while making submissions.

In the meantime, no coercive action shall be taken
against the petitioners.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)