

ITEM NO.1 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27907-27916/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6453/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 5080/2017 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 5088/2017 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6454/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6480/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6485/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6491/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6492/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 7919/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6414/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

GANDHI SEWA SADAN RAJSMAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27987/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 27881/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 2942/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 5902/2020 (XV)

Diary No(s). 6803/2020 (XV)

IA No. 111851/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 111854/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5470/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 5589/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 431/2021 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2305/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2307/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.2924/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.2923/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 44/2021 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1704/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1701/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.1703/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 577-579/2021 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3012/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2494/2021 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19192/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuroop singhi, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anshula Laroia, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv
Ms. Shreya Gupta, Adv
Mr. K. Paarivendhan, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv
Ms. Padhmalakshmi Iyengar, Adv
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv

Mr. Azeem Samuel, Adv.
Ms. Alankrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Khandelwal, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, AOR

Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Ms. Gauri Jasana, Adv
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv

Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Shakthi Chand Jaidwal, Adv

Ms. Anshul Sharma, Adv

Mr. Amit Chhangani, Adv

Mr. Bhrigu Sharma, Adv

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

M/S. Unuc Legal LLP, AOR

Dr. Raman Deep Singh Sidhu (kharlia)

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv

Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv

Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Samdaria, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Charan Pal Singh Barri, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

For further hearing, list these matters
tomorrow i.e. 16th February, 2021 at the bottom of
the miscellaneous list.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER