

ITEM NO.13+43

REVISED
COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27907-
27916/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6453/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 5080/2017 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 5088/2017 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6454/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6480/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6485/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6491/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6492/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 7919/2018 14-08-2019 in DBCWP No. 6414/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

GANDHI SEWA SADAN RAJSMAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27881/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180161/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.180160/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 27907-27916/2019])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27987/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.181056/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.181055/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 02-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Ad.

Mr. Suyash Rawat, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

No coercive action be taken against the petitioner(s), in the
meantime.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)